

PUBLIC PARKS AND SPORTS FACILITIES

Item #	Access Issue	ADA Compliant?
<b>1</b>	<b>1898 Park, 1018 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> St.</b>	
	Trash Cans (2)	Compliant
<b>2</b>	<b>Anne McCrary Park at Randall Parkway</b>	
	Parking	Compliant
	Picnic Tables (8)	Compliant (2)
	Benches (12)	Compliant (6)
	Trash Cans (7)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Stations (2)	Compliant
	Picnic Shelters (2 w/o restrooms)	Compliant
<b>3</b>	<b>Archie Blue Park at Wynnwood and Stenley</b>	
	Interior and Exterior Accessible Routes	Compliant
	Picnic Tables (6)	Compliant (1)
	Benches (4)	Compliant (3)
	Trash Cans (6)	Compliant
	Grills (2)	Compliant
	Kayak Launch (1)	Compliant
	Water Fountains (2)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Station (1)	Compliant
	Baseball Field (1)	Compliant
	Basketball Court (1)	Compliant
	Playground (1)	Compliant

	Picnic Shelter w/restrooms	Compliant
<b>4</b>		
<b>Beaumont Park (Forest Hills), at Wayne Dr. and Renovah Circle</b>		
	Exterior Accessible Routes	Compliant
	Parking	Compliant
	Entrances	Compliant
	Benches (3)	Compliant (1)
	Picnic Tables (3)	Compliant (1)
	Water Fountain	Compliant
	Basketball Court	Compliant
	Playground (1)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Station	Compliant
<b>5</b>		
<b>Bicentennial Park, at 206 N. 5<sup>th</sup> Ave.</b>		
	Basketball courts (2)	Compliant
	Playgrounds (2)	Compliant
	Trash Cans (3)	Compliant
	Water Fountain (1)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Station (1)	Compliant
	Street Parking	Compliant
<b>6</b>		
<b>Bijou Park, at 209 N. Front St.</b>		
	Street Parking	Compliant
	Benches (4)	Compliant
	Trash Cans (2)	Compliant
	Bike Rack (1)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Station (1)	Compliant

<b>7</b>	<b>Cameron Park, at Adams Street and Southern Boulevard</b>	
	Exterior Accessible Routes	Compliant
	Picnic Shelter (1 w/o restrooms)	Compliant
	Benches (4)	Compliant
	Picnic Tables (2)	Compliant (1)
	Trash Cans (3)	Compliant
	Playgrounds (2)	Compliant
	Basketball Court (1)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Stations (2)	Compliant
<b>8</b>	<b>Church and Nun Park at Church and Nun Streets</b>	
	Exterior Accessible Routes	Compliant
	Benches (2)	Compliant
	Trash Cans (2)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Station (1)	Compliant
	Playgrounds (2)	Compliant
<b>9</b>	<b>Claude Howell Park, at 200 S. Water St.</b>	
	Pocket Park Parking Access	Compliant
	Benches (8)	Compliant
	Trash Can (1)	Compliant
	Bike Racks (2)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Station (1)	Compliant
<b>10</b>	<b>Dram Tree Park, at Castle and Surry Streets</b>	
	Parking	Compliant

	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
	<b>Recycle/Trash Station (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Water Fountain (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pet Waste Station (1)</b>	Compliant
<b>11 Empie Park , at 3405 Park Ave.</b>		
	<b>Parking Lot near Dog Park</b>	Compliant
	<b>Exterior Accessible Routes</b>	Compliant
	<b>Water Fountains (3)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Women's Toilet Room near Tennis Courts</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Shelters (3 w/o restrooms, 2 w/restrooms)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Drinking Fountain near Picnic Shelters</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Shelter 2</b>	Compliant
	<b>Women's Toilet Room near Tennis Courts</b>	Compliant

	<b>Men's Toilet Room with Stalls near Picnic Shelters</b>	Compliant
	<b>Parking near Baseball Fields</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pet Waste Stations (9)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Baseball Fields</b>	
	Route to Dugouts	Compliant
	Ramp to Accessible Seating	Compliant
	<b>Toilet Rooms near Baseball Fields</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (54)</b>	Compliant (42)
	<b>Picnic Tables (32)</b>	Compliant (4) (Will add 2 more this witer)
	<b>Bike Racks (4)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Fix-It Station (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Recycle/Trash Stations (3)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (46)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Basketball Courts (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bocce Ball Courts (4)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Dog Parks (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Horseshoe Pits (6)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Shuffleboard Courts (2)</b>	Compliant

	<b>Football Throw (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Tennis Courts (24)</b>	Compliant
<b>12</b>		
	<b>Freedom Walk Park (Jervay), 1305 N. 4<sup>th</sup> St.</b>	
	<b>Benches (4)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Street Parking</b>	
	<b>Trash Cans (2)</b>	Compliant
<b>13</b>		
	<b>Godwin Stadium, at 121 Shipyard Blvd.</b>	
	<b>Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Shelters (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Men's Toilet Room with Stalls</b>	
	Toilet Room Sign	Compliant
	Door	Compliant
	Urinal	Compliant
	Designated Accessible Stall	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (3)</b>	Compliant (1)
	<b>Baseball Field (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Women's Toilet Room with Stalls</b>	
	Toilet Room Sign	Compliant
	Door	Compliant
	Paper Towel Dispenser	Compliant
	Designated Accessible Stall	Compliant
	<b>Concession Counter</b>	Compliant

14	<b>Greenfield Park, at Park Street South of Willard</b>	
	<b>Exterior Routes &amp; Entry</b>	Compliant
	<b>Parking – East Lot</b>	Compliant
	<b>Parking – Far East Lot</b>	Compliant
	<b>Parking – West Lot</b>	Compliant
	<b>Signage</b>	Compliant
	<b>Drinking Fountains (3)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (22)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (8)</b>	Compliant (1) (will add another this winter)
	<b>Stools (23)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (56)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash/Recycle Stations (8)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Tennis/Pickle Ball Courts (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Shelters (2, w/o restrooms)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Chess Arbor (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Gazebos (3)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Overlooks (40)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Wedding Arbor (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playgrounds (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Skate Board Park (1)</b>	Compliant

	<b>Pet Waste Stations (5)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Racks (6)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Small Grotto Picnic Area</b>	
	Exterior Accessible Route	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (23)</b>	Compliant (10)
	<b>Benches (13)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Tennis Courts</b>	Compliant
	<b>Men's Restroom</b>	
	Water Closet (1)	Compliant
	Lavatory (1)	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Mirrors	Compliant
	Soap Dispensers	Compliant
	Hand Dryer	Compliant
	Toilet Paper Dispenser	Compliant
	Side & Rear Grab Bars	Compliant
	Self-Closing Stall Door	Compliant
	Door Opening	Compliant
	<b>Women's Restroom</b>	
	Water Closet (1)	Compliant
	Lavatory (1)	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Mirrors	Compliant
	Soap Dispensers	Compliant
	Hand Dryer	Compliant

	Toilet Paper Dispenser	Compliant
	Side & Rear Grab Bars	Compliant
	Self-Closing Stall Door	Compliant
	Door Opening	Compliant
	<b>Drinking Fountains by Skate Park</b>	Compliant
	<b>Lion's Bridge</b>	Compliant
	<b>Jackson Point Picnic Area</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bridge at Top of Jumping Run Path</b>	Compliant
	<b>Parking – Lakeshore Drive near Cypress Drive</b>	Compliant
	<b>Docks</b>	Compliant
	<b>Fragrance Garden on Amphitheatre Drive</b>	Compliant
<b>15 Halyburton Park, at 4099 South 17<sup>th</sup> Street</b>		
	<b>Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Coat Rack</b>	Compliant
<b>Event Center: Women's Single User Toilet Room</b>		
	Lavatory	Compliant
	Rear Grab Bar	Compliant
<b>Event Center: Men's Single User Toilet Room</b>		
	Toilet	Compliant
	Rear Grab Bar	Compliant
<b>Event Center: Women's Toilet Room with Stalls</b>		
	Door	Compliant
	Air dryers	Compliant
	Lavatory	Compliant

	Designed Accessible Toilet	Compliant
	<b>Event Center: Men's Toilet Room with Stalls</b>	
	Door	Compliant
	Lavatory	Compliant
	Toilet	Compliant
	<b>Gazebo</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playgrounds (3)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Barbecues</b>	Compliant
	<b>Women's Toilet Room with Stalls near Picnic Area #2</b>	Compliant
	<b>Men's Toilet Room with Stalls near Picnic Area #2</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Shelter (1 w/o restrooms, 1 w/restrooms)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pet Waste Stations (4)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Water Fountains (4)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Observation Deck</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Racks (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Fix-It Station (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Grills (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (15), Recycle Garages (4), Recycle Stations (4)</b>	Compliant

	<b>Benches (18)</b>	Compliant (4)
	<b>Picnic Tables (23)</b>	Compliant (4)
<b>16 Haneman Park, 6001 Mariner Ln.</b>		
	<b>Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (4)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (2)</b>	Compliant (1)
	<b>Pet Waste Station (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Rack (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Water Fountain (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (1)</b>	Compliant
<b>17 Hanover Heights Park, at Adelaide Drive and Newkirk</b>		
	<b>Exterior Accessible Routes</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Table (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Can (1)</b>	Compliant
<b>18 Hemenway Park, at 206 N. 5<sup>th</sup> Street</b>		
	<b>Exterior Accessible Routes</b>	Compliant
	<b>Drinking Fountains</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bench (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Table (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Shelter (1, w/o restrooms)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	Compliant

19	<b>Hilton Park, at 407 Hilton Street</b>	
	<b>Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
20	<b>Innis Park, at 3<sup>rd</sup> and Princess Street</b>	
	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (9)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Can (1)</b>	Compliant
21	<b>Inland Greens, 5945 Inland Greens Drive</b>	
	<b>Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Exterior Routes &amp; Entry</b>	
	Entry Doors	Compliant
	Ramp	Compliant
	<b>Break Room</b>	Compliant
	<b>Signage</b>	Non-Compliant -- (In progress to refurbish signage throughout the park-- Estimate to be in compliance Summer 2020)
	<b>Interior Spaces</b>	
	Door Openings	Compliant
	Service Counter	Compliant
	Light Switches	Compliant
	Food Service Area	Compliant
	<b>Storage Room</b>	

	Door Opening	Compliant
	Water Cooler (1)	Non-Compliant-- (Buildings Dept)
	<b>Unisex Restroom</b>	
	Water Closet ADA (1)	Non-Compliant (Buildings Dept)
	Lavatories ADA (1)	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Mirror	Compliant
	Soap Dispenser	Compliant
	Towel Dispenser	Compliant
	Toilet Paper Dispenser	Compliant
	Side & Rear Grab Bars	Non-Compliant (Buildings Dept)
	Self-Closing Stall Door	Non-Compliant (Buildings Dept)
	Door Opening	Compliant
<b>22 JEL Wade Park, at 3500 Bethal Rd.</b>		
	<b>Parking – Signage &amp; Spaces</b>	Compliant
	<b>Exterior Routes &amp; Entry</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (6)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Tables (4)</b>	Compliant (1)
	<b>Men’s Restroom</b>	
	Water Closet (1)	Compliant
	Lavatory (1)	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant

	Mirror	Compliant
	Soap Dispensers	Compliant
	Towel Dispenser	Compliant
	Toilet Paper Dispenser	Compliant
	Side & Rear Grab Bars	Compliant
	Self-Closing Stall Door	Compliant
	Door Opening	Compliant
	<b>Women's Restroom</b>	
	Water Closet (1)	Compliant
	Lavatory (1)	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Mirror	Compliant
	Soap Dispensers	Compliant
	Towel Dispenser	Compliant
	Toilet Paper Dispenser	Compliant
	Side & Rear Grab Bars	Compliant
	Self-Closing Stall Door	Compliant
	Door Opening	Compliant
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Rack (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Fix-It Station (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (5)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pet Waste Stations (3)</b>	Compliant
<b>23</b>	<b>Kennedy Park at Plaza Drive and West 21<sup>st</sup> Street</b>	

	<b>Interior and Exterior Accessible Routes</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (9)</b>	Compliant (7)
	<b>Picnic Tables (2)</b>	Compliant (1)
	<b>Gazebo/Shelter (1, w/o restrooms)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Basketball Court (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playgrounds (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pet Waste Station (1)</b>	Compliant
<b>23</b>	<b>Legion Stadium, at 2149 Carolina Beach Rd.</b>	
	<b>Tennis Court Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
	<b>Robert Shipp Pool</b>	
	Picnic Tables	Compliant
	First Aid Station	Compliant
	Life Guard Office	Compliant
	Exterior Drinking Fountain	Compliant
	<b>Men's Locker Room – Robert Shipp Pool</b>	
	Signage	Compliant
	Lavatory	Compliant
	Mirror	Compliant
	Urinals	Compliant
	Accessible Stall	Compliant
	Roll-in Shower	Compliant
	Towel Hook	Compliant
	Benches	Compliant
	<b>Women's Locker Room – Robert Shipp Pool</b>	

	Signage	Compliant
	Toilet Room	Compliant
	Accessible Stall	Compliant
	Transfer Shower	Compliant
	Towel Hook	Compliant
	Benches	Compliant
	<b>Two Locker Rooms – Soccer Field</b>	
	Doors	Compliant
	Air Dryers	Compliant
	Roll-in Showers	Compliant
	Benches	Compliant
	First Extinguisher	Compliant
	<b>Women’s Toilet Room with 23 Stalls – Baseball Field</b>	
	Air Dryers	Compliant
	Designated Accessible Toilet	Compliant
	Side Grab Bar	Compliant
	Rear Grab Bar	Compliant
	Ambulatory Stall	Compliant
	<b>Men’s Toilet Room with Stalls – Baseball Field</b>	
	Air Dryers	Compliant
	Designated Accessible Toiler	Compliant
	Side Grab Bar	Compliant
	Ambulatory Stall	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables – Concession Stand</b>	
	<b>Jugensen Gabriel Field</b>	
	<b>Football Field Seating</b>	Compliant

	<b>Baseball Field</b>	
	Route from Parking to Baseball Field	Compliant
	Dugout	Compliant
	<b>Drinking Fountains – Baseball Fields by Toilet Rooms</b>	Compliant
	<b>Men’s Toilet Room with 5 Stalls – Baseball Fields</b>	
	Air Dryer	Compliant
	Coat Hook	Compliant
	<b>Women’s Toilet Room with 30 Stalls – Baseball Fields</b>	
	Air Dryer	Compliant
	Coat Hook	Compliant
	Ambulatory Stall	Compliant
	<b>Field House</b>	
	Exterior Accessible Route	Compliant
	<b>Field House Locker Room</b>	
	Shower	Compliant
	Urinals	Compliant
	Accessible Toilet Stall	Compliant
	<b>Benches (28)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (16)</b>	Compliant (2)
	<b>Tennis Courts (4)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (10)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Recycle Garages (13)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Rack (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Multipurpose Fields (2)</b>	Compliant
<b>25</b>	<b>Maides Park, at 1101 Manly Avenue</b>	
	Parking Lot	Compliant

	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
	<b>Men's Toilet Room Near Picnic Shelter</b>	
	Door	Compliant
	Designated Accessible Toilet	Compliant
	<b>Drinking Fountains – Near Basketball Court and Community Center</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (8)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (10)</b>	Compliant (3)
	<b>Trash Cans (6)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Recycle/Trash Stations (5)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Baseball Field (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Basketball Courts (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Men's Restroom</b>	
	Water Closet (1)	Compliant
	Lavatory (1)	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Mirror	Compliant
	Soap Dispensers	Compliant
	Hand Dryer	Compliant
	Toilet Paper Dispenser	Compliant
	Side & Rear Grab Bars	Compliant

	Self-Closing Stall Door	Compliant
	Door Opening	Compliant
	<b>Women's Restroom</b>	
	Water Closet (1)	Compliant
	Lavatory (1)	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Mirror	Compliant
	Soap Dispensers	Compliant
	Hand Dryer	Compliant
	Toilet Paper Dispenser	Compliant
	Side & Rear Grab Bars	Compliant
	Self-Closing Stall Door	Compliant
	Door Opening	Compliant
	<b>Tennis Courts (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Horse Shoe Pits (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bike Rack (1)</b>	Compliant
<b>26</b>	<b>MarStella Park, at 202 Marstellar St.</b>	
	<b>Street Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Bench (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Table (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Can (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	
<b>27</b>	<b>Mary Bridgers Park, at 1925 Chestnut St.</b>	
	<b>Street Parking</b>	Compliant

	<b>Bench (1)</b>	Not Compliant (Are planning to move items near side walk. This will bring us into compliance) Should be completed Spring 2020).
	<b>Pet Waste Station (1)</b>	Not Compliant (Are planning to move items near side walk. This will bring us into compliance) Should be completed Spring 2020).
<b>28</b>	<b>Mother's Park, at 3206 Camden Cir.</b>	
	<b>Exterior Accessible Routes</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (3)</b>	Compliant (2)
	<b>Picnic Tables (2)</b>	Compliant (1)
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pet Waste Station (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>North Waterfront Park (new facility under construction)</b>	
<b>29</b>	<b>Northside Park and Earl Jackson Pool at 750 Bess Street</b>	
	<b>Street Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pool Admission Counter</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pool Drinking Fountains</b>	Compliant

	<b>Pool Toilet and Locker Rooms</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (9)</b>	Compliant (3)
	<b>Exterior Accessible Routes</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Shelters (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Baseball Field</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches/Stools (15)</b>	Compliant (12)
	<b>Trash Cans (6)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Basketball Courts (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Splash Pad (1)</b>	Compliant
	Ramp to Seat Area	Compliant
	Stadium Seating	Compliant
	<b>Men's and Women's Single User Toilet Room</b>	Compliant
<b>30</b>	<b>Nunalee Park at 17<sup>th</sup> and Church Streets</b>	
	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (2)</b>	Compliant (1)
	<b>Trash Can (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Grill (1)</b>	Compliant
<b>31</b>	<b>Olsen Park at 5510 A. Olsen Park Lane</b>	
	<b>Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (21)</b>	Compliant (17)
	<b>Picnic Tables (8)</b>	Compliant (3)
	<b>Trash Cans (24)</b>	Compliant

	<b>Pet Waste Stations (4)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Baseball Fields (6)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Shelters (2, w/o restrooms)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Volleyball Court (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Water Fountains (2)</b>	Compliant
<b>32</b>	<b>Optimist Park, at 1700 Burnet Street</b>	
	<b>Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Exterior Accessible Routes</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (2)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Women's Toilet Room with Stalls</b>	
	Toilet Room Sign	Compliant
	Accessible Mirror	Compliant
	Lavatory	Compliant
	Coat Hook	Compliant
	<b>Men's Toilet Room with Stalls</b>	
	Toilet Room Sign	Compliant
	Lavatory	Compliant
	Urinal	Compliant
	Coat Hook	Compliant
	<b>Baseball Fields (3)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Water Fountain (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Trash Cans (2)</b>	Compliant
<b>33</b>	<b>Piney Ridge Nature Preserve, at 3800 Canterbury Rd.</b>	
	<b>Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Overlooks/Boardwalk (2)</b>	Compliant

	Stools (2)	Non-Compliant (Will be in compliance this winter-- Will change out stools or add an ADA stool to the look out area.)
	Boardwalk Seating	Compliant
<b>34</b>	<b>Portia Mills Hines Park, at 400 N. 10<sup>th</sup> St.</b>	
	Benches (23)	Compliant (1)
	Trash Cans (8)	
	Playground (1)	
	Basketball Courts (3)	
<b>35</b>	<b>Riverfront Park, 5 N. Water St.</b>	
	Benches (7)	Compliant
	Tables (15)	Compliant (2)
	Stools (52)	Compliant
	Trash Cans (4)	Compliant
	Recycle Can (1)	Compliant
	Picnic Shelter (1 w/restrooms)	Compliant
	Visitor's Center Exterior Routes & Entry	Compliant
	<b>Visitor's Center Unisex Restrooms</b>	
	Water Closet (2)	Compliant
	Lavatory (2)	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Mirror (2)	Compliant

	Soap Dispenser (2)	Compliant
	Hand Dryer (2)	Compliant
	Toilet Paper Dispenser (2)	Compliant
	Side & Rear Grab Bars	Compliant
	Self-Closing Stall Door	Compliant
	Door Opening	Compliant
<b>36</b>	<b>Robert Strange Park, at 410 South 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue</b>	
	<b>Parking</b>	Compliant
	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
	<b>Women's Locker Room</b>	
	<b>Picnic Tables</b>	Compliant (1)
	<b>Benches</b>	Compliant (6)
	Toilet Room Sign	Compliant
	Door	Compliant
	Alarm	Compliant
	Paper Towel Dispenser	Compliant
	Lavatory	Compliant
	Designated Accessible Stall	Compliant
	Transfer Shower	Compliant
	Towel Hook	Compliant
	Dressing Rooms	Compliant
	<b>Men's Locker Room</b>	
	Toilet Room Sign	Compliant
	Door	Compliant
	Audible Alarm	Compliant

	Paper Towel Dispenser	Compliant
	Lavatory	Compliant
	Urinal	Compliant
	Designated Accessible Stall	Compliant
	Shower	Compliant
	Bench	Compliant
	<b>Ball Field Toilet Rooms with Stalls</b>	Compliant
	<b>Concession Counter</b>	Compliant
	<b>William Murphy Pool</b>	Compliant
<b>37</b>	<b>Southgate Park, at Hollins and Pershing Court</b>	
	<b>Exterior Accessible Routes</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Tables (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (2)</b>	
	<b>Trash cans (1)</b>	
	<b>Playgrounds (2)</b>	
<b>38</b>	<b>Sunset &amp; Adams Park</b>	
	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant
	<b>Playground (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Benches (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Picnic Table (1)</b>	Compliant
	<b>Pet Waste Station (1)</b>	Compliant
<b>39</b>	<b>Thomas B. Lilly (Forest Hills) Park, 502 Forest Hills Dr.</b>	
	<b>Exterior Accessible Route</b>	Compliant

	Benches (3)	Compliant
	Picnic Table (1)	Compliant
	Recycle/Trash Station (1)	Compliant
	Exercise Area (1)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Station (1)	Compliant
40	Tower Park at 9 <sup>th</sup> and Wooster Streets	
	Exterior Accessible Route	Compliant
	Benches (2)	Compliant
	Trash Cans (1)	Compliant
	Water Fountain (1)	Compliant
	Basketball Court (1)	Compliant
41	Triangle Park	
	Exterior Accessible Routes	Compliant
41	Trolley Park	
	Exterior Accessible Routes	Compliant
	Picnic Table (2)	Compliant (1)
	Dog Station	Compliant
	Trash Can	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
42	Wallace Park at 21 <sup>st</sup> and Metts Streets	
	Exterior Accessible Routes	Compliant
	Benches (15)	Compliant (8)
	Picnic Tables (2)	Compliant (1)
	Trash Cans (2)	Compliant
	Pet Waste Stations (3)	Compliant

	Basketball Court (1)	Compliant
	Playground (2)	Compliant
43	Wilmington City Golf Course, at 311 South Wallace Ave.	
	Parking	Compliant
	Exterior Accessible Route	Compliant
	Entrances	Compliant
	Sales Counter	Compliant
	Men's Toilet Room in Clubhouse	
	Mirror	Compliant
	Side Grab Bar	Compliant
	Women's Toilet Room in Club House	
	Mirror	Compliant
	Toilet	Compliant
	Side Grab Bar	Compliant
	Women's Restroom at 6 <sup>th</sup> Hole	
	Accessible Route	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Door	Compliant
	Toilet Stalls	Compliant
	Lavatory	Compliant
	Mirror	Compliant
	Men's Restroom at 6 <sup>th</sup> Hole	
	Accessible Route	Compliant
	Signage	Compliant
	Door	Compliant
	Toilet Stall	Compliant